Twentieth Sunday in Ordinary Time

“I came to bring fire to the earth....”

August 18, 2019

'|' Masses this week at St. Michael’s Yearc

Monday, August 19
12:05 pm t Catherine Clarey
-John & Vivian Clarey

Tuesday. August 20 St. Bernard
12:05 pm 1 Peg, Ray & Shannon Lees
-Family

Wed. August 21 St. Pius X

10:00 am Mass at Streamway

12:05 pm Tt Florence Devereaux
-Bill Little

Thursday, August 22

Queenship of the Blessed Virgin Mary

12:05 pm Special Intentions of David & Jeannie
Thomas

Friday, August 23
10:00 am Mass at Extendicare
12:05 pm 1t Diane Kort

-Bill, Tammy & Family

Saturday, August 24
Maria Tatarek
-John & Family

5:00 pm T

Sunday, August 25
Missa Pro Populo

9:00 am

11:00 am { Kaitlyn Bates

-Family

Next Weekend’s Readings: 21st Sunday in Ordinary Time
1st: Isaiah 66.18-21
2nd: Hebrews 12.5-7, 11-13 Gospel: Luke 13.22-30

Prayer Life at St. Michael’s

Tues. 20 | 7:30 am
Adoration/Prayer
Wed. 21 | 7:30 am 7:00 pm Catholic’'s Come
Adoration/Prayer Home
Thurs. 22 | 7:30 am 3:00-7:00 pm Adoration*
Adoration/Praver

FYI- Below is Iast week’s Mass
intentions....due to technical difficulty, this
was not published.

Monday, August 12
12:05 pm Special Intentions Fr. Mario
-Roberta

Tues., August 13
12:05 pm Special Intentions of Victor Zakrajsek
-Collaco Family

Wed. August 14 St. Maximillian Kolbe
12:05 pm Tt Souls in Purgatory
-Donor

Thursday, August 15
The Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary
12:05 pm 1t Frank Duff

-Legion of Mary

Friday, August 16
10:00 am Mass at Legion Village
12:05 pm { Hilda McPhee

-Trish & Gary James

Saturday, August 17
5:00 pm Special Intentions of Bob & Susan
Clement -29th Wedding Anniversary

Sunday, August 18
Missa Pro Populo

9:00 am

11:00 am 1 Carolyn Thompson
-Worsley Family

Meetings & Events this Week

Tues. Aug. 20 & 27-1:00 pm Legion of Mary-P/C

Thank you...to volunteer Emily! She is a student
who helped in the office the last two weeks. It
was a great help©

YOU’RE INVITED...to BBQ &

Corn Roast next Sunday, August
25th. The Knights of Columbus are
hosting this free parish event at the
Columbus Community Centre following
the 11:00 am Mass. Bring the family
out around noon and enjoy this social.

»Summary of Your Generosity: Sunday Offertory for
July 28 $3992; Aug. 4 $4559; Vocation/Campus
Ministry $1078; Aug. 12 $3880 and for Care &
Maintenance $1181. Thank you for your support.&




Celebration time...come help celebrate the 65th
Wedding Anniversary of Reg & Dorothy Ward on Sat.
August 24, 2019 — 2:00 to 4:00 pm at the Columbus
Community Centre. Best Wishes Only. (Also, Reg will
be celebrating his 85th B-day.)



